
Omagh Motor Club Ltd.
Sayers Engineering Spamount Hillclimb

Saturday 28 May 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
32   Christopher Houston                               OMG CF04                           141  54.35  45.16  43.40  42.40  42.40 
331  John Donnelly                                     Raynard                            142  48.32  44.70  42.87  42.79  42.79 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         33  44.85  44.58  43.27  42.99  42.99 
48   Adrian Pollock                                    Dallara F3                         154  54.42 FAIL  44.63  43.24  43.24 
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Ford Escort Mk2                    95  47.24  44.57  44.25  43.59  43.59 
1    Andrew Bustard                                    Mitsubishi Evo                     126  45.17  46.32  45.09  44.40  44.40 
204  Steven Baxter                                     Mk2 Escort                         117  48.29  45.65  45.06  44.55  44.55 
11   Alan Smyth                                        Suzuki S1600                       108  46.14  45.64  44.67  44.93  44.67 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort Mk2 RS                 119  48.24  47.12  45.98  45.20  45.20 
815  Paul Hamill                                       Tiger Avon                         710  51.52  48.32  47.15  45.86  45.86 
304  Glen Irwin                                        Corsa                              6B11  48.23  47.90  46.61  46.53  46.53 
81   Will Corry                                        MG Midget                          912  49.18  51.04  46.91   46.91 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         513  50.76  48.76  47.67  46.92  46.92 
214  Dereck Gurney                                     Sierra                             1114  52.55  49.89  47.70  47.16  47.16 
51   Adrian Mullholland                                Ford Escort RS 200                 215  48.75  51.27  47.63  47.23  47.23 
402  Gareth Sayers                                     Nova                               6B16  49.17  48.20  47.44  47.47  47.44 
609  Rodney Donaldson                                  Subaru Impreza                     1217  50.87  49.69  47.95  47.59  47.59 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     318  49.01  50.18  48.30  47.60  47.60 
73   Robert Davidson                                   MEV Rocket                         519  50.89  53.01  48.03  47.62  47.62 
7    David Gibson                                      Ford Escort                        220  47.63  49.09  48.01  47.77  47.77 
178  David McClurg                                     Ford Fiesta                        6A21  54.02  52.30  48.46  48.02  48.02 
17   Gordan Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          6A22  48.86  48.89  48.05  48.22  48.05 
3    Simon Hemphill                                    Corsa                              6B23  49.72  48.40  48.12  77.61  48.12 
347  Billy Vance                                       Escort                             16A24  53.87  49.52  48.56  48.18  48.18 
817  Kevin McQuaid                                     Mk2 Escort                         1125  50.93  49.67  49.35  48.75  48.75 
911  Mervyn Johnson                                    Porsche 911                        226  49.90  50.07  50.21  49.12  49.12 
22   Michael McAlistair                                Escort                             227  50.04  51.86  50.01  49.39  49.39 
181  Aaron Bunning                                     MG Midget                          928  90.41  52.64  49.90  49.54  49.54 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini 1400                          6A29  51.66  51.62  50.81  49.73  49.73 
605  Chris McCarthy                                    Subaru Impreza                     1230  53.00  49.81  49.79  50.33  49.79 
305  Damien Conlin                                     Corsa                              1031  52.26  50.98  51.91  50.22  50.22 
18   Damien Corey                                      Evo                                1232  49.94  50.98  50.55  50.26  50.26 
89   Darren Collins                                    Peugeot 205                        1033  52.66  52.56  51.03  50.40  50.40 
201  Travis Humphrey                                   Peugeot 205                        1034  54.31  50.52  50.49  50.51  50.49 
131  Conor Hamill                                      Toyota Celica GT4                  335  51.01  50.60  51.58  51.20  50.60 
303  David Boggs                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    936  53.21  51.63  50.60  51.54  50.60 
31   Gerry McGarrity                                   Mini                               16A37  51.13  51.83  51.33  50.70  50.70 
123  Peter Henry                                       Peugeot 205                        738  52.55  53.22  50.99  50.79  50.79 
188  Johnny McAleer                                    Citroen Saxo                       1039  53.91  53.06  50.80  51.32  50.80 
62   Stephen Strain                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    16A40  56.06  57.14  50.83  51.36  50.83 
346  Willie Vance                                      Escort                             16A41  52.56  51.71  50.91  53.12  50.91 
88   Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       1042  53.64  52.18  51.16  51.66  51.16 
34   Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               16A43  53.26  52.55  51.31  51.61  51.31 
603  Darren Flanagan                                   Fiesta                             6B44  52.87  56.56  52.48  51.67  51.67 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205 Gti                    6A45  51.59  51.93    51.93 
104  Paul Flanagan                                     Fiesta                             6B46  57.12  54.39  52.72  52.43  52.43 
208  Joe McMenimen                                     Manta                              1047  55.09  53.86  64.84  54.34  53.86 
122  William Neil                                      Mini                               16A48  63.08  57.86  54.57   54.57 
205  Norman Beggs                                      Peugeot 205                        6A49  55.50  54.78    54.78 
46   Paul Beardmore                                    Austin Healey Sprite               16A50  59.11  59.00  57.40  57.06  57.06 
8    Dessie McAleer                                    Vauxhall Chevette                  951  60.27  59.13  57.21  58.09  57.21 
370  Eldoras Eglerius                                  Ford Focus                         6B52  69.78  60.96  59.36  63.78  59.36 
146  Robert McFarland                                  Talbot Sunbeam                     1153 FAIL    No Run 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record - Colin McCann - Ford Escort RS2000 - 47.88 secs - 2012

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
51   Adrian Mullholland                                Ford Escort RS 200                 1  48.75  51.27  47.63  47.23  47.23 
7    David Gibson                                      Ford Escort                        2  47.63  49.09  48.01  47.77  47.77 
911  Mervyn Johnson                                    Porsche 911                        3  49.90  50.07  50.21  49.12  49.12 
22   Michael McAlistair                                Escort                             4  50.04  51.86  50.01  49.39  49.39 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - Ivan McCullough - Nissan GTR - 43.93 secs - 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         1  44.85  44.58  43.27  42.99  42.99 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     2  49.01  50.18  48.30  47.60  47.60 
131  Conor Hamill                                      Toyota Celica GT4                  3  51.01  50.60  51.58  51.20  50.60 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record - Geoff Kidd - Tiger Cat - 47.89 secs - 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         1  50.76  48.76  47.67  46.92  46.92 
73   Robert Davidson                                   MEV Rocket                         2  50.89  53.01  48.03  47.62  47.62 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD only
Class Record - Gordon Fogarty – Fiat X1/9 – 48.11 secs – 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
178  David McClurg                                     Ford Fiesta                        1  54.02  52.30  48.46  48.02  48.02 
17   Gordan Fogarty                                    Fiat X1/9                          2  48.86  48.89  48.05  48.22  48.05 
23   Gary Milligan                                     Mini 1400                          3  51.66  51.62  50.81  49.73  49.73 
35   Simon Jamison                                     Peugeot 205 Gti                    4  51.59  51.93    51.93 
205  Norman Beggs                                      Peugeot 205                        5  55.50  54.78    54.78 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  16V 2WD only
Class Record - Gareth Sayers - Nova - 47.62 secs - 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
304  Glen Irwin                                        Corsa                              1  48.23  47.90  46.61  46.53  46.53 
402  Gareth Sayers                                     Nova                               2  49.17  48.20  47.44  47.47  47.44 
3    Simon Hemphill                                    Corsa                              3  49.72  48.40  48.12  77.61  48.12 
603  Darren Flanagan                                   Fiesta                             4  52.87  56.56  52.48  51.67  51.67 
104  Paul Flanagan                                     Fiesta                             5  57.12  54.39  52.72  52.43  52.43 
370  Eldoras Eglerius                                  Ford Focus                         6  69.78  60.96  59.36  63.78  59.36 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
No Record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
815  Paul Hamill                                       Tiger Avon                         1  51.52  48.32  47.15  45.86  45.86 
123  Peter Henry                                       Peugeot 205                        2  52.55  53.22  50.99  50.79  50.79 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record - Neil Dougan - Peugeot 205 RWD - 45.27 secs - 2014

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Ford Escort Mk2                    1  47.24  44.57  44.25  43.59  43.59 
81   Will Corry                                        MG Midget                          2  49.18  51.04  46.91   46.91 
181  Aaron Bunning                                     MG Midget                          3  90.41  52.64  49.90  49.54  49.54 
303  David Boggs                                       Ford Escort Mk2                    4  53.21  51.63  50.60  51.54  50.60 
8    Dessie McAleer                                    Vauxhall Chevette                  5  60.27  59.13  57.21  58.09  57.21 
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Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - Alan Smyth - Citroen C2R2 - 45.74 secs - 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
11   Alan Smyth                                        Suzuki S1600                       1  46.14  45.64  44.67  44.93  44.67 
305  Damien Conlin                                     Corsa                              2  52.26  50.98  51.91  50.22  50.22 
89   Darren Collins                                    Peugeot 205                        3  52.66  52.56  51.03  50.40  50.40 
201  Travis Humphrey                                   Peugeot 205                        4  54.31  50.52  50.49  50.51  50.49 
188  Johnny McAleer                                    Citroen Saxo                       5  53.91  53.06  50.80  51.32  50.80 
88   Mark McAleer                                      Citroen Saxo                       6  53.64  52.18  51.16  51.66  51.16 
208  Joe McMenimen                                     Manta                              7  55.09  53.86  64.84  54.34  53.86 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc  2WD only
Class Record - Alan Atcheson - Ford Escort - 44.68 secs - 2012

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
204  Steven Baxter                                     Mk2 Escort                         1  48.29  45.65  45.06  44.55  44.55 
37   Alan Jardine                                      Ford Escort Mk2 RS                 2  48.24  47.12  45.98  45.20  45.20 
214  Dereck Gurney                                     Sierra                             3  52.55  49.89  47.70  47.16  47.16 
817  Kevin McQuaid                                     Mk2 Escort                         4  50.93  49.67  49.35  48.75  48.75 
146  Robert McFarland                                  Talbot Sunbeam                     5 FAIL    No Run 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Martin Cairns - Subaru WRC - 41.85 secs - 2012

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
1    Andrew Bustard                                    Mitsubishi Evo                     1  45.17  46.32  45.09  44.40  44.40 
609  Rodney Donaldson                                  Subaru Impreza                     2  50.87  49.69  47.95  47.59  47.59 
605  Chris McCarthy                                    Subaru Impreza                     3  53.00  49.81  49.79  50.33  49.79 
18   Damien Corey                                      Evo                                4  49.94  50.98  50.55  50.26  50.26 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record - John Donnelly - Reynard SF80 - 46.33 secs - 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
32   Christopher Houston                               OMG CF04                           1  54.35  45.16  43.40  42.40  42.40 
331  John Donnelly                                     Raynard                            2  48.32  44.70  42.87  42.79  42.79 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - Seamus Morris - Pilbeam - 40.55 secs - 2015 - *Outright record

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
48   Adrian Pollock                                    Dallara F3                         1  54.42 FAIL  44.63  43.24  43.24 

Class 16A Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - Willie Vance - Ford Escort Mk.1 - 49.48 secs - 2015

No. Name Car Timed Runs       Best   Pos Best Practice
347  Billy Vance                                       Escort                             1  53.87  49.52  48.56  48.18  48.18 
31   Gerry McGarrity                                   Mini                               2  51.13  51.83  51.33  50.70  50.70 
62   Stephen Strain                                    Ford Escort Mk1                    3  56.06  57.14  50.83  51.36  50.83 
346  Willie Vance                                      Escort                             4  52.56  51.71  50.91  53.12  50.91 
34   Mervyn Johnston                                   Mini                               5  53.26  52.55  51.31  51.61  51.31 
122  William Neil                                      Mini                               6  63.08  57.86  54.57   54.57 
46   Paul Beardmore                                    Austin Healey Sprite               7  59.11  59.00  57.40  57.06  57.06 
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